
Savigny-sur-orge (Stade Municipal)  le 13 avril 2013

Journee Qualificative Benjamins - Minimes

000000

100m / BEF (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : -2,4

1 WANYOU Audrey 1441587 BEF /00 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 14''86 24

2 CHEVALIER Agathe 1273709 BEF /00 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 15''33 21

3 CISSE Adja 1225920 BEF /00 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 15''59 20

4 LEDOUX Anaelle 1307408 BEF /01 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 16''19 14

5 CAMARA Aisse 1223145 BEF /01 S/l Us Palaiseau 91 I-F 16''77 12

6 MOURGUET Alizee 1129230 BEF /01 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 16''87 11

100m / BEF (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 2       Vent : +1,2

1 FILLON Danae 1490599 BEF /00 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 14''55 26

2 BOURDET-FUMARD Charlyne 1476615 BEF /01 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 14''96 24

3 DIALLO Cisse (Mli) 742083 BEF /01 S/l Us Palaiseau 91 I-F 15''35 21

4 NICOLS Cindy 1493510 BEF /01 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 15''36 21

5 BRUN Coline 1307446 BEF /01 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 15''63 20

6 TAFFIN Camille 1476804 BEF / Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 15''81 17

100m / BEF (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 3       Vent : +0,7

1 RHINO Emmanuelle 1352039 BEF /00 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 14''07 28

2 DIBAYINDA Emilor 1355665 BEF / S/l  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 15''99 15

3 ENSARGUEIX Estelle 1189971 BEF /00 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 16''22 13

4 VALCY Eulaly 1533642 BEF / S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 16''69 12

5 TRAORE Diongue 1539528 BEF / S/l Us Grigny 91 I-F 18''13 9

LAKOMY Elena 1187697 BEF /01 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F NP

100m / BEF (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 4       Vent : +0,4

1 VINDEX Gaelle 1159605 BEF /00 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 13''95 29

2 MARCHOCKI Laura 1126101 BEF /00 S/l La Postillonne Longjumeau 91 I-F 14''34 27

3 KEITA Fouleye 638582 BEF /01 S/l Us Palaiseau 91 I-F 15''34 21

4 DIARRA Fatoumata 1127386 BEF /00 S/l Us Grigny 91 I-F 15''99 15

5 HERPHELIN Floriane 1533638 BEF /00 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 16''20 14

6 THOMAS Julie 1510554 BEF / Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 16''32 13

100m / BEF (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 5       Vent : +0,9

1 SAINRIMAT Coralie 766880 BEF /01 S/l  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 15''29 22

2 PANDOLF Milie 1225941 BEF /01 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 15''31 22

3 MALBOROUGT Monica 1244881 BEF /01 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 15''42 21

4 HUBERT Melissa 1225936 BEF /01 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 15''63 20

5 ABDI Medine 1545527 BEF / S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 16''52 12

6 SELIN Manon 776677 BEF /00 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 16''82 12

100m / BEF (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 6       Vent : +0,7

1 DAUTELOUP Noemie 1308748 BEF /01 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 14''63 25

2 MAKANGU Olivia 1451385 BEF /00 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 14''84 25

3 DIOLE Naba 1140317 BEF /00 S/l  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 16''19 14

4 BADIER Pauline 1203239 BEF /01 Co Villiers Sur Orge 91 I-F 16''50 13

5 GRIMBERG Ness 1510612 BEF / S/l Us Grigny 91 I-F 17''64 10

100m / BEF (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 7       Vent : -0,6

1 CINNA Sessia 1201132 BEF /00 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 13''69 30

2 ADILI Serine 1139258 BEF /00 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 14''29 27

3 DEMBELE Sirandou 1549649 BEF / S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 16''25 13

4 FUKIAU Sophia 1525967 BEF / S/l  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 17''06 11

5 BEN OUNAIES Sara 1472381 BEF / S/l  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 17''20 11

100m / BEF (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 8       Vent : +1,6

1 PLUTON Swane 1533628 BEF /01 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 14''28 27

2 GEORGES Lidivine 1231809 BEF /00 S/l Ac Etrechy 91 I-F 14''60 25

3 ELMOUATS SAINT-DIZIE Elise 1476976 BEF / Ca Orsay 91 I-F 15''04 23

4 FONTAINE Lea 1202837 BEF /00 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 15''59 20

5 NFUANANI Tracy 1439185 BEF /00 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 16''72 12
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Savigny-sur-orge (Stade Municipal)  le 13 avril 2013

Journee Qualificative Benjamins - Minimes

000000

100m / BEF (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 9       Vent : -2,0

1 RIBAULT Marine 1082554 BEF /00 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 15''00 23

2 GROS Saga 1435768 BEF /00 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 15''84 17

3 MOLINA Margaux 1308963 BEF /01 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 16''09 14

4 DEMAIMAY Jade 1412182 BEF /01 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 17''32 11

5 MESNARD Lucie 469174 BEF /01 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 18''29 9

100m / BEM (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : -1,2

1 KOUYAMI Allen 1445858 BEM /00 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 14''08 26

2 RIONDET Axel 1399255 BEM /01 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 14''28 25

3 KINGOLO Adrien 1315930 BEM /00 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 15''16 21

4 DELALANDE Aymeric 1511503 BEM /00 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 15''68 17

5 PESCHEUX Alexandre 1303773 BEM /01 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 16''60 11

6 LONGCHAL Antoine 1297903 BEM /01 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 16''60 11

100m / BEM (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 2       Vent : +0,0

1 NGO NDJOCK Daniel 1538813 BEM / S/l  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 14''97 22

2 CIMINO Emil 1224789 BEM /00 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 15''00 22

3 FAURE Clement 1295181 BEM /00 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 15''71 17

4 DAFFE Cheick 1538331 BEM / S/l  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 16''27 12

5 FAURE Baptiste 1295178 BEM /00 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 16''31 12

6 LEFEBVRE Edern 1473418 BEM / As Marcoussis 91 I-F 18''31 5

100m / BEM (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 3       Vent : +0,8

1 LAURENT Franck 1195898 BEM /00 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 14''30 25

2 HUBERT Hadrien 1547596 BEM /00 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 14''47 24

3 BEJI Firas (Tun) 1501981 BEM /01 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 15''17 21

4 DUPUIS Gwenael 1198180 BEM /01 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 15''34 20

MADELENAT Jonathan 1409670 BEM /01 S/l Us Palaiseau 91 I-F NP

100m / BEM (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 4       Vent : -0,6

1 GROUD Kyllian 1225958 BEM /00 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 12''72 32

2 BATAILLE Noah 1259372 BEM /00 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 13''54 28

3 FIARI Natthan 1481966 BEM / Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 13''94 26

4 FOURNO Noah 1337843 BEM /01 S/l  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 17''01 10

BRUNTZ Maxime 1487695 BEM / S/l Us Palaiseau 91 I-F NP

100m / BEM (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 5       Vent : +0,1

1 DAVID Romain 1075695 BEM /00 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 13''58 28

2 AUZANNET Sofiane 1459213 BEM /01 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 15''53 18

3 MITEAU Romain 1219762 BEM /01 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 16''21 13

4 GRANDIERE Paul 1307601 BEM /01 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 16''57 11

MASSELOT Quentin 1384046 BEM /01 S/l Us Palaiseau 91 I-F NP

100m / BEM (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 6       Vent : -0,9

1 SANTI Thomas 1479792 BEM / S/l Uso Athis Mons 91 I-F 13''31 29

2 KANCEL Tailon 640329 BEM /00 Co Villiers Sur Orge 91 I-F 15''45 19

3 ROLLAND Thomas 1384258 BEM /01 S/l Us Palaiseau 91 I-F 15''72 17

4 LAVILLE Theo 1336795 BEM /01 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 16''14 13

LAHIER Valentin 1305019 BEM /00 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F NP

100m / BEM (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 7       Vent : -1,4

1 MACIA Mathis 1459493 BEM /00 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 14''70 23

2 MARC Lancelot 1316878 BEM /01 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 15''17 21

3 ROBERT Alex 1345836 BEM /00 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 15''27 20

4 DECOR Baptiste 1349154 BEM /00 S/l Stade Vertois Athletisme 91 I-F 15''62 18

5 TAINE Hugo 1531307 BEM / S/l Stade Vertois Athletisme 91 I-F 15''90 14

6 MOHANDIZ Salah-eddine 1478475 BEM / Sc Draveil 91 I-F 18''30 5
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Savigny-sur-orge (Stade Municipal)  le 13 avril 2013

Journee Qualificative Benjamins - Minimes

000000

100m / MIF (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : +0,5

1 OZEL Cindy 1018434 MIF /99 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 13''51 27

2 NDIAYE Awa 804701 MIF /98 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 14''00 25

3 MURRU Amelie 1239671 MIF /98 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 14''23 23

4 ENSARGUEIX Cecile 1067345 MIF /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 14''52 22

5 BLOUET Anouk 1193867 MIF /99 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 15''22 14

6 LEMONNIER Celeste 1484917 MIF / As Marcoussis 91 I-F 15''57 13

100m / MIF (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 2       Vent : +1,1

1 VINDEX Christelle 1159608 MIF /98 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 13''62 27

2 ADAMCZYK Emma 1068853 MIF /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 13''91 25

3 BOSCHER Emilie 1220648 MIF /99 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 14''18 24

4 LAROYE Eloise 1069587 MIF /98 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 14''41 22

5 NIKITA PHEMBA Djai-djai Ge 1405420 MIF /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 15''48 13

6 JEULIN Enora 1251709 MIF /99 S/l La Postillonne Longjumeau 91 I-F 16''80 11

100m / MIF (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 3       Vent : -0,7

1 COCO Ines 1330055 MIF /99 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 13''95 25

2 HOUDY Lucile 1365747 MIF /98 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 14''09 24

3 MERLET Heloise 1039460 MIF /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 15''03 17

4 HASCOET Juliette 1131789 MIF /99 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 15''46 13

5 HASSANI Linda 1510626 MIF / S/l Us Grigny 91 I-F 18''00 7

MICAS Jeanne 1308276 MIF /99 As Marcoussis 91 I-F NP

100m / MIF (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 4       Vent : +0,6

1 LEEMAN-NAVARRETE Luana 779157 MIF /99 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 13''47 27

2 MOUDIO PRISO Laure 1391066 MIF /98 S/l Etampes Athletisme 91 I-F 14''23 23

3 PORNIN Lucie 777701 MIF /99 As Marcoussis 91 I-F 14''47 22

4 TREPTEL Manon 1487981 MIF / Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 15''88 12

5 BERTIN Maelle 1476731 MIF / Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 16''44 11

6 MEHLHORN Pauline 1377347 MIF /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 16''94 11

100m / MIF (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 5       Vent : +0,4

1 PACITTO Oceane 1201001 MIF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 13''84 25

2 LEGRAND Solene 1018420 MIF /99 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 13''86 25

3 JOLLIVET Romane 542058 MIF /98 S/l Us Palaiseau 91 I-F 14''30 23

4 FRICHET Sarah 1292664 MIF /99 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 15''00 17

5 REYDELLET Solene 1219402 MIF /99 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 15''59 13

6 DORE Samantha 1126097 MIF /99 S/l La Postillonne Longjumeau 91 I-F 15''94 12

100m / MIF (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 6       Vent : -0,5

1 RAFFAI Estelle 1077794 MIF /98 S/l  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 12''76 32

2 MAKANGU Chloe 1249417 MIF /98 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 13''14 29

3 IZE BENTSA Sephora 776160 MIF /99 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 13''48 27

4 MAKIMA Gloria MIF / S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 13''95 25

5 DIOCOU Fatou 1450522 MIF /98 Cs Bretigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 14''54 22

100m / MIF (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 7       Vent : +0,6

1 SELBONNE Tiphaine 1542736 MIF /99 Cs Bretigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 13''06 30

2 FROIDEFON Anna 1301887 MIF /99 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 13''65 26

3 BERLIVET Charlotte 1170212 MIF /98 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 13''87 25

4 CUNNINGHAM Iona 1542739 MIF /99 Cs Bretigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 15''62 13

NEMENE Peguy 1547353 MIF /98 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F NP

100m / MIF (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 8       Vent : +0,3

1 PEREIRA Emilie 1092324 MIF /99 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 14''57 21

2 FERRAGUD Laurine 1159324 MIF /98 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 14''95 18

3 PELISSIER Marine 1147251 MIF /99 S/l Stade Vertois Athletisme 91 I-F 15''29 14

4 CALODAT Shirley 1533641 MIF /99 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 15''81 12

5 LECACHER Roxane 1198313 MIF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 15''94 12
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Savigny-sur-orge (Stade Municipal)  le 13 avril 2013

Journee Qualificative Benjamins - Minimes

000000

100m / MIM (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : +0,3

1 CORSINI Bruno 465699 MIM /99 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 13''26 22

2 SAUZEAU Cyril 1203017 MIM / S/l La Postillonne Longjumeau 91 I-F 14''00 16

3 GRANDIERE Charles 1394894 MIM /98 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 14''10 15

4 DIALLO Cherif 1393729 MIM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 14''31 14

5 HUGER Clement 1484431 MIM /99 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 14''98 11

6 EVAN Axel 1390795 MIM /99 S/l  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 19''97 1

100m / MIM (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 2       Vent : -1,5

1 LECLERE Hugo 1022401 MIM /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 12''25 27

2 MARIGNALE Francois 1139893 MIM /99 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 12''36 27

3 PUECH Hadrien 1389502 MIM /98 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 12''84 24

4 VARIN Hugo 1164577 MIM /99 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 13''73 19

5 AIT TALBI Jawad 1392468 MIM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 14''23 14

6 RAOUX Guillaume 1313606 MIM /99 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 14''61 13

100m / MIM (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 3       Vent : -0,7

1 DAVID Louis 1298794 MIM /98 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 12''53 26

2 WAYO Jarod 1475850 MIM /98 S/l  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 12''79 24

3 FERRAGU Joran 1473851 MIM /99 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 12''92 24

4 RAFFIN Jonathan 1085253 MIM /99 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 13''11 23

5 BOURGUET Jean-simon 1202997 MIM /99 S/l La Postillonne Longjumeau 91 I-F 14''10 15

6 DAUBELCOUR Lionel 1465453 MIM / Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 14''44 14

100m / MIM (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 4       Vent : -0,7

1 VEDEL Louison 1020021 MIM /98 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 12''60 25

2 SAINFLINA Medson 1421542 MIM /99 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 12''78 24

3 FEDRICHKINE Leo 1172024 MIM /99 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 13''44 21

4 CAMON Mackinley 1414409 MIM /99 S/l Us Grigny 91 I-F 14''14 14

5 DUVIVIER Lilian 1304980 MIM /99 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 14''17 14

6 BEREUX Nicolas 1199555 MIM /99 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 14''54 13

100m / MIM (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 5       Vent : -0,5

1 LUNION Ridz 1155383 MIM /98 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 12''30 27

2 LAKOMY Romain 1141040 MIM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 12''73 25

3 ZAHA Nicolas 1480955 MIM / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 13''69 19

4 CLAYE Nicolas 1473882 MIM / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 13''98 17

5 BALSAMO Raphael 1500637 MIM /99 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 14''03 16

6 VATINEL Paul 1020019 MIM /99 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 14''09 15

100m / MIM (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 6       Vent : -0,7

1 BLEUSE Thomas 1225497 MIM /98 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 13''10 23

2 LAHIER Thibault 1131792 MIM /98 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 13''85 18

3 HERCOUET Thomas 1190372 MIM /99 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 13''91 17

4 PANKE Timon 1296854 MIM /99 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 14''28 14

5 MBIMBE Tresor 1521407 MIM / S/l Uso Athis Mons 91 I-F 14''62 13

6 MEKHALFA Souhail (Alg) 1388197 MIM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 16''55 5

100m / MIM (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 7       Vent : -1,2

1 CEDRONE Robin 1151836 MIM /98 S/l Uso Athis Mons 91 I-F 12''09 28

2 TEZEMPA YARRO Florian 1231794 MIM /99 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 12''49 26

3 COSTA Yanis 1297787 MIM /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 12''62 25

4 VARDIN Gregory 1307370 MIM /99 S/l  Massy As 91 I-F 12''72 25

5 PASSAVOIR Jimmy 1069083 MIM /99 S/l  Massy As 91 I-F 13''61 20

GARNIER Matthieu 1485637 MIM / S/l  Massy As 91 I-F NP

100m / MIM (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 8       Vent : -1,8

1 MOUDOUTE BELL Alexandre 1355367 MIM /98 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 12''45 26

2 LATASTE Sebastien 1312427 MIM /98 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 12''56 26

3 VERDIER Mathieu 1140347 MIM /98 S/l  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 12''81 24

4 JASAWANT-GHIRAOU Johan 1428232 MIM /98 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 12''89 24

5 PLUMASSEAU Kerlan 1250244 MIM /98 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 13''30 22
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Savigny-sur-orge (Stade Municipal)  le 13 avril 2013

Journee Qualificative Benjamins - Minimes

000000

100m / MIM (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 9       Vent : -2,1

1 MBENGUE Ludovic 1386107 MIM /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 12''80 24

2 CHASTAGNIER Pierre 1479010 MIM /99 S/l  Massy As 91 I-F 13''54 20

3 SOUIBER Adam 1068078 MIM /99 S/l  Massy As 91 I-F 14''01 16

4 DRABO Abdoul 1399947 MIM /99 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 14''39 14

BEN ALI Thomas 1485643 MIM / S/l  Massy As 91 I-F NP

100m / MIM (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 10       Vent : -1,1

1 SOLVET Evans 1504107 MIM /99 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 12''62 25

2 MONTARIOL Florian 1310150 MIM /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 12''82 24

3 LAMOURI Ryan 1453328 MIM /99 As Marcoussis 91 I-F 14''88 11

AUBRY Mathieu 1158578 MIM /99 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F NP

ERBLAND Thomas 1484439 MIM / S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F NP

100m / MIM (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 11       Vent : -1,6

1 MANBUENI Gloody 1552340 MIM / 12''91 24

2 BACHIRI Sofiane 1462880 MIM /99 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 13''72 19

3 UPTON Henri 1088883 MIM /99 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 13''92 17

4 DOUABIN Cedric 1148925 MIM /99 S/l Ac Morsang S/orge 91 I-F 14''26 14

5 PIEDFER Benoit 1167691 MIM /99 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 14''60 13

1 000m / BEF (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 1

1 HUSSON Kenza 1242439 BEF /00 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 3'24''53 30

2 LEROY Alizee 1244117 BEF /01 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 3'38''49 26

3 BERTRAND Mathilde 1320505 BEF /01 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 3'41''98 25

4 GUILLONNET Anaelle 1245947 BEF /00 As Marcoussis 91 I-F 3'43''62 25

5 JEUSSELIN Ines 730962 BEF /01 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 3'45''96 24

6 HENIN Camille 1405205 BEF /00 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 3'47''98 23

7 BOUDON-BOYER Emma 1325144 BEF /01 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 3'49''64 22

8 TRAVERS Alexia 1299220 BEF /01 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 3'49''95 22

9 CHOPIN Maguie 1126927 BEF /00 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 3'50''38 22

9 LINCK Alexandra 1378008 BEF /01 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 3'50''38 22

11 DJAMA-GALESH Ilhan 1342047 BEF /00 S/l Stade Vertois Athletisme 91 I-F 3'53''69 21

12 WALLON Camille 1062916 BEF /00 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 3'54''46 20

13 PROT Louise 755885 BEF /01 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 3'55''85 20

14 RAYNAL Lauriane 1147267 BEF /00 S/l Stade Vertois Athletisme 91 I-F 3'56''14 20

15 LECLERC Oceane 1376885 BEF /01 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 3'58''47 19

16 LESOEUR Emmy 1490040 BEF / S/l Ac Etrechy 91 I-F 4'02''96 17

17 MOLINA Margaux 1308963 BEF /01 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 4'03''06 17

18 OUNASSAR Asma 1389195 BEF /01 S/l La Postillonne Longjumeau 91 I-F 4'12''03 13

19 HERPHELIN Floriane 1533638 BEF /00 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 4'13''44 13

20 GOMIS Ornella 1131287 BEF /00 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 4'24''44 12

21 FEINGOLD Lena 1298991 BEF /01 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 4'34''05 11

1 000m / BEM (13/04/2013)     Série  1

1 LATOR Yannis 1218243 BEM /01 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 3'15''51 28

2 AUREAU Raphael 1337988 BEM /01 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 3'20''88 26

3 MURRU Clement 1259378 BEM /00 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 3'21''45 25

4 VERTON Dan 1204007 BEM /00 Co Villiers Sur Orge 91 I-F 3'21''59 25

5 TAILLADE Hugo 1397487 BEM /00 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 3'22''32 25

6 ROUY Leo 1389054 BEM /00 S/l Us Palaiseau 91 I-F 3'24''41 25

7 VONKEN Quentin 1219945 BEM /01 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 3'24''90 24

8 ARCHAMBAULT Yann 1135303 BEM /00 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 3'35''00 21

9 VASSET Gael 1201172 BEM /01 Yerres Ac 91 I-F 3'43''33 17

10 MORJON Guillaume 1130995 BEM /00 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 3'46''10 16

11 TRUCHE Maxime 1226605 BEM /01 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 3'46''79 15

12 LECLERC Thomas 1304219 BEM /01 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 4'00''19 13

13 BOUHSS Ayman 1533644 BEM / S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 4'02''67 13

dimanche 14 avril 2013 20h115 / 25



Savigny-sur-orge (Stade Municipal)  le 13 avril 2013

Journee Qualificative Benjamins - Minimes

000000

1 000m / BEM (13/04/2013)     Série  2

1 TREHIN Tanguy 1091893 BEM /00 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 3'10''82 29

2 GUEGUEN Jules 1318332 BEM /00 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 3'11''78 29

3 SOMBE David 1131771 BEM /00 S/l Us Palaiseau 91 I-F 3'11''97 29

4 LECADRE Gaultier 1479797 BEM / S/l Uso Athis Mons 91 I-F 3'18''98 26

5 GRANANA Fabien 1107176 BEM /00 Sc Draveil 91 I-F 3'20''01 26

6 ROLLANDO Dorian 1221171 BEM /01 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 3'23''18 25

7 GRUSZCZYNSKI Lucas 1240165 BEM /00 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 3'25''10 24

8 VIAUD Kilian 1233313 BEM /01 S/l Ac Morsang S/orge 91 I-F 3'37''49 20

9 LEFEBVRE Pierre 1394460 BEM /01 S/l Us Palaiseau 91 I-F 3'48''21 15

10 DUFLOS Jeremy 1201150 BEM /01 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 3'48''77 14

11 COZZO Nathan 1496818 BEM /00 S/l Ac Morsang S/orge 91 I-F 3'49''56 14

12 SCHAFER Thibaut 1476576 BEM /01 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 4'11''30 12

HERCOUET Paul 1190374 BEM /01 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F NP

BARTHELEMY Maxime 1307353 BEM /01 S/l  Massy As 91 I-F NP

1 000m / MIF (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 1

1 BRAHIMI Rachel 826295 MIF /98 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 3'13''06 31

2 MOUDIO PRISO Elsa 1330921 MIF /99 S/l Etampes Athletisme 91 I-F 3'22''82 28

3 COSSON Pauline 1020336 MIF /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 3'23''45 28

4 HOUDY Lucile 1365747 MIF /98 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 3'28''12 26

5 PETITDIDIER Solene 1084679 MIF /98 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 3'34''30 25

6 NIKITA TSHIAMAKOLO Kestia 1445592 MIF /99 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 3'37''93 24

7 FROIDEFON Anna 1301887 MIF /99 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 3'40''85 23

8 KERKAR Nada 1127078 MIF /99 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 3'41''98 23

9 BLOUET Anouk 1193867 MIF /99 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 3'43''92 22

10 OSSOUALA Clodile-renee 1428785 MIF /99 S/l Us Grigny 91 I-F 3'49''96 20

11 QUILLAUX Anaelle 1484489 MIF / S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 3'52''04 19

12 GARREC Oriane 338420 MIF /99 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 3'52''19 19

13 BARBOSA COSTA Leonie 1231582 MIF /99 S/l La Postillonne Longjumeau 91 I-F 3'54''57 18

14 GABRIEL Juliette 1467070 MIF / Ca Orsay 91 I-F 4'17''98 12

CAMARD Emmanuelle 1501303 MIF / S/l  Massy As 91 I-F AB 1

GENEST Vanessa 1457412 MIF /98 Cs Bretigny-sur-orge 91 I-F AB 1

BAUDE Leila 826293 MIF /98 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F NP

1 000m / MIM (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 1

1 GOUACIDE Nathan 768230 MIM /98 Aiglon Du Lamentin 972MAR 3'02''40 24

2 DUBOIS Xavier 1491942 MIM / S/l  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 3'03''44 24

3 BOUSSEMART Hugo 1394868 MIM /99 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 3'08''28 22

4 LAHIER Thibault 1131792 MIM /98 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 3'11''01 21

5 REIS Romain 1473869 MIM / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 3'19''41 18

6 LALIOUI Mehdi 1498197 MIM / S/l  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 3'22''20 16

7 GUIMOND Vincent 1470036 MIM / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 3'22''88 16

8 DUPRE Cassandre 1030150 MIM /99 S/l Ac Morsang S/orge 91 I-F 3'25''19 15

9 QUESSARY Cedric 1468696 MIM / Lisses Ac 91 I-F 3'30''29 14

10 SCHUFFENECKER Clement 1466487 MIM / Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 3'32''62 13

11 PRUDENT Nathan 1479895 MIM / St Michel Sports 91 I-F 3'33''78 13

12 D'AGOSTINO Bruno 1473412 MIM / As Marcoussis 91 I-F 3'43''17 12

13 BARTHELEMY Simon 1307356 MIM /98 S/l  Massy As 91 I-F 3'44''59 12

CLAYE Nicolas 1473882 MIM / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F NP

DEVIENNE Thibault 1295836 MIM /98 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F NP

BACHIRI Sofiane 1462880 MIM /99 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F NP

dimanche 14 avril 2013 20h116 / 25



Savigny-sur-orge (Stade Municipal)  le 13 avril 2013

Journee Qualificative Benjamins - Minimes

000000

1 000m / MIM (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 2

1 AHOUACH Samy 697131 MIM /98 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 2'58''70 26

2 BENFETIMA Anis 1223032 MIM /99 Sc Draveil 91 I-F 2'59''45 25

3 COSTA Yanis 1297787 MIM /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 2'59''98 25

4 ERBLAND Pierre 1449118 MIM /99 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 3'00''04 25

5 PONSART Maxime 1230829 MIM /99 S/l Ac Morsang S/orge 91 I-F 3'04''20 24

6 NERIN Florian 1014374 MIM /99 S/l Ac Morsang S/orge 91 I-F 3'05''06 23

7 MONTARIOL Florian 1310150 MIM /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 3'06''43 23

8 CLOAREC Dylan 1084705 MIM /98 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 3'07''57 22

9 ERBLAND Thomas 1484439 MIM / S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 3'11''63 21

10 IMBERT Kevin 1450371 MIM /98 Cs Bretigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 3'11''87 21

11 MORENO Nathanel 1198303 MIM /99 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 3'29''66 14

12 PERRIN Thomas 1154968 MIM /99 Sc Draveil 91 I-F 3'30''80 14

13 HOURIEZ Vincent 1405120 MIM /99 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 3'30''97 14

14 NOGUES-CUBELLES Marius 1093636 MIM /98 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 3'31''42 13

15 WITTMANN Nicolas 1154975 MIM /99 Sc Draveil 91 I-F 4'07''38 8

GILAVERT Louis 856175 MIM /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F NP

50m Haies (65) / BEF (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : -1,3

1 DELAHAYE Justine 1299352 BEF /00 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 8''82 29

2 MICHIELSEN Katia 1090714 BEF /00 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 9''43 25

3 LE MOGNE Maelle 1128041 BEF /00 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 9''72 24

4 BARTHELEMY Nina 1229254 BEF /01 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 9''87 23

5 LETONNELLIER Charlotte 1539321 BEF /00 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 10''05 22

6 CABARRUS Indjy 1426687 BEF /00 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 10''37 20

50m Haies (65) / BEF (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 2       Vent : -1,8

1 CISSE Tene 1349841 BEF /00 S/l Us Grigny 91 I-F 8''86 28

2 PRIVET CISSE Zoe 1126665 BEF /01 S/l Us Palaiseau 91 I-F 9''04 27

3 POTO POTO NDENDI Dorothee 1433063 BEF /00 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 9''04 27

4 SERY Prescillia 1457395 BEF /01 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 10''70 16

BOLZER Sarah 1518481 BEF / S/l Ac Morsang S/orge 91 I-F NP

BOLZER Alissa 1400016 BEF /00 S/l Ac Morsang S/orge 91 I-F NP

50m Haies (65) / BEF (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 3       Vent : -1,6

1 POURILLE Ninon 1135279 BEF /00 S/l Ac Etrechy 91 I-F 9''18 27

2 N GUIME TANGA Daynis 1435704 BEF /00 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 9''58 25

3 POIDEVIN Suzon 1201267 BEF /01 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 9''81 23

4 SAIDI Amal 1437500 BEF /00 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 10''08 21

5 JUY Emma 1336188 BEF /01 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 10''59 17

50m Haies (65) / BEM (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : -1,6

1 GRECK Mathieu 469830 BEM /01 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 9''06 26

2 GOMES Enzo 830042 BEM /01 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 9''74 22

3 HUMEAU Paul 1143380 BEM /01 Co Villiers Sur Orge 91 I-F 10''09 20

4 DA SILVA DIAS Benjamin 1383580 BEM /01 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 10''20 20

5 PELTIER Louis 1546047 BEM / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 10''65 14

6 FAJOUX Clement 1219366 BEM /01 Co Villiers Sur Orge 91 I-F 10''75 13

50m Haies (65) / BEM (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 2       Vent : -2,7

1 SICAL Yanis 1234258 BEM /01 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 9''44 24

2 BERNARD Tristan 1201122 BEM /01 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 9''63 23

3 DESVIGNES Tilio 1299789 BEM /01 S/l Us Palaiseau 91 I-F 10''06 20

4 TRAVERS Romain 469825 BEM /01 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 10''20 20

5 ROYER Paul 1223694 BEM /01 S/l Us Palaiseau 91 I-F 10''71 13

6 JOLLET Fabien 1128889 BEM /01 S/l  Massy As 91 I-F 13''20 1
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Savigny-sur-orge (Stade Municipal)  le 13 avril 2013

Journee Qualificative Benjamins - Minimes

000000

50m Haies (65) / BEM (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 3       Vent : -2,1

1 KIPEKELE Marlon 1525002 BEM / Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 10''03 21

2 COSNIER Theo 1306672 BEM /01 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 10''19 20

3 AMARAL Lucas 1502792 BEM / S/l Ac Etrechy 91 I-F 10''41 17

4 BRIONNE Louis 1388512 BEM /01 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 11''09 10

5 MANONGO Loeiz 1536474 BEM /01 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 11''15 10

6 YOUNSI Hamza 1494735 BEM / S/l  Massy As 91 I-F 11''74 5

50m Haies (76) / BEM (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : -1,2

1 LEMAIRE Bastien 1165246 BEM /00 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 9''13

2 LUNEL Alexandre 1164592 BEM /00 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 10''52

3 BENARD Loic 642949 BEM /00 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 10''62

4 LETONTURIER Louis 1476741 BEM /00 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 11''31

5 FONCELLE Lucas 1299299 BEM /00 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 11''33

50m Haies (76) / BEM (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 2       Vent : -1,6

1 DANTU Romain 1221191 BEM /00 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 9''29

2 THOMAS Melvyn 1231857 BEM /00 S/l Ac Etrechy 91 I-F 9''33

3 TREMOLIERES Vincent 1222689 BEM /00 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 9''86

4 LAHIER Valentin 1305019 BEM /00 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 11''56

80m Haies (76) / MIF (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : -1,5

1 COMPPER Alycia 1332609 MIF /98 Bik Pointois D Athletisme 971GUA 12''85 29

2 JEGOUX Alice 1143933 MIF /98 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 13''35 27

3 COQUILLAS Melissa 771305 MIF /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 13''47 26

4 OZEL Cindy 1018434 MIF /99 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 15''18 20

5 RAYNAL Laurine 1126105 MIF /99 S/l La Postillonne Longjumeau 91 I-F 15''27 20

6 TAN LUONG ANN Caroline 1018450 MIF /99 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 15''45 19

100m Haies (84) / MIM (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : +2,6

1 NSEKA MPANZU Cliff 745197 MIM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 15''22 27

2 ETIENNE Baptiste 1303929 MIM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 15''80 25

3 REIS Romain 1473869 MIM / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 19''83 8

4 CLAYE Nicolas 1473882 MIM / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 20''33 6

100m Haies (84) / MIM (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 2       Vent : -1,0

1 VALLIN Victor 1234311 MIM /99 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 16''06 25

2 LABROGERE Alexandre 1488037 MIM /98 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 20''98 4

3 GUIMOND Vincent 1470036 MIM / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 21''49 3

200m Haies (76) / MIF (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : 

1 HARDIVILLIERS Laurine 1450370 MIF /98 Cs Bretigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 31''79 29

2 DUBOIS Julia 1069752 MIF /98 S/l La Postillonne Longjumeau 91 I-F 36''86 18

3 TREBOSC Sarah 1066215 MIF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 38''07 14

CASTELL Julia 1492167 MIF / S/l La Postillonne Longjumeau 91 I-F NP

200m Haies (76) / MIM (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : 

1 BONY Leo 1249457 MIM /98 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 28''66 30

2 MAROUNI Adil 1443454 MIM /98 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 31''33 24

3 JUSTINE Damien 811653 MIM /99 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 34''37 14

4 LEFEBVRE Romain 1064074 MIM /99 S/l  Massy As 91 I-F 34''65 13

UPTON Henri 1088883 MIM /99 Ca Orsay 91 I-F AB 1
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Savigny-sur-orge (Stade Municipal)  le 13 avril 2013

Journee Qualificative Benjamins - Minimes

000000

Hauteur / BEF (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 1

1 CABARRUS Indjy 1426687 BEF /00 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 1m40 30

2 ADILI Serine 1139258 BEF /00 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 1m34 28

3 POIDEVIN Suzon 1201267 BEF /01 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 1m26 25

4 RHINO Emmanuelle 1352039 BEF /00 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 1m26 25

5 PANDOLF Milie 1225941 BEF /01 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 1m22 24

6 ENSARGUEIX Estelle 1189971 BEF /00 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 1m22 24

7 BRUN Coline 1307446 BEF /01 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 1m18 22

8 GOMIS Ornella 1131287 BEF /00 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 1m18 22

9 BARTHELEMY Nina 1229254 BEF /01 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 1m18 22

10 FONTAINE Lea 1202837 BEF /00 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 1m14 18

11 LEROY Alizee 1244117 BEF /01 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 1m05 12

GENDRON Amelie 1462404 BEF / Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F NP

LAKOMY Elena 1187697 BEF /01 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F NP

14:00

14:50

Hauteur / BEM (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 1

1 TREHIN Tanguy 1091893 BEM /00 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 1m50 31

2 GROUD Kyllian 1225958 BEM /00 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 1m46 30

3 GRECK Mathieu 469830 BEM /01 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 1m42 28

4 FONCELLE Lucas 1299299 BEM /00 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 1m28 23

5 MITEAU Romain 1219762 BEM /01 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 1m20 20

6 LECLERC Thomas 1304219 BEM /01 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 1m20 20

7 LAVILLE Theo 1336795 BEM /01 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 1m15 17

8 MARTIN Alban 1488099 BEM / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 1m10 12

9 LAHIER Valentin 1305019 BEM /00 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 1m10 12

10 BRUNTZ Maxime 1487695 BEM / S/l Us Palaiseau 91 I-F 1m10 12

11 VONKEN Quentin 1219945 BEM /01 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F m92 1

MOHANDIZ Salah-eddine 1478475 BEM / Sc Draveil 91 I-F NP

15:28

16:11

Hauteur / MIF (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 1

1 BOSCHER Emilie 1220648 MIF /99 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 1m54 31

2 SELBONNE Tiphaine 1542736 MIF /99 Cs Bretigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 1m40 26

3 RAYNAL Laurine 1126105 MIF /99 S/l La Postillonne Longjumeau 91 I-F 1m36 24

4 REYDELLET Solene 1219402 MIF /99 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 1m36 24

5 MERLET Heloise 1039460 MIF /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 1m32 22

6 MAKIMA Gloria MIF / S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 1m32 22

7 LEEMAN-NAVARRETE Luana 779157 MIF /99 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 1m28 21

8 CALODAT Shirley 1533641 MIF /99 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 1m28 21

9 MOUDIO PRISO Laure 1391066 MIF /98 S/l Etampes Athletisme 91 I-F 1m28 21

10 MOUDIO PRISO Elsa 1330921 MIF /99 S/l Etampes Athletisme 91 I-F 1m24 18

16:40

17:22
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Savigny-sur-orge (Stade Municipal)  le 13 avril 2013

Journee Qualificative Benjamins - Minimes

000000

Hauteur / MIM (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 1

1 VEDEL Louison 1020021 MIM /98 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 1m58 26

2 SOUIBER Adam 1068078 MIM /99 S/l  Massy As 91 I-F 1m50 23

2 VARDIN Gregory 1307370 MIM /99 S/l  Massy As 91 I-F 1m50 23

4 ETIENNE Baptiste 1303929 MIM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 1m42 20

5 VALLIN Victor 1234311 MIM /99 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 1m42 20

6 PASSAVOIR Jimmy 1069083 MIM /99 S/l  Massy As 91 I-F 1m42 20

7 DUBOIS Xavier 1491942 MIM / S/l  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 1m34 13

8 GAY Sylvain 1092628 MIM /99 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 1m30 12

8 PRUDENT Nathan 1479895 MIM / St Michel Sports 91 I-F 1m30 12

10 LEFEBVRE Romain 1064074 MIM /99 S/l  Massy As 91 I-F 1m30 12

11 ZAHA Nicolas 1480955 MIM / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 1m15 4

11 MORENO Nathanel 1198303 MIM /99 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 1m15 4

11 LAMOURI Ryan 1453328 MIM /99 As Marcoussis 91 I-F 1m15 4

PANKE Timon 1296854 MIM /99 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F NP

WAYO Jarod 1475850 MIM /98 S/l  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F NP

QUESSARY Cedric 1468696 MIM / Lisses Ac 91 I-F NC 1
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Savigny-sur-orge (Stade Municipal)  le 13 avril 2013

Journee Qualificative Benjamins - Minimes

000000

Longueur / BEF (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 1

1 CINNA Sessia 1201132 BEF /00 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 4m63 31

2 MICHIELSEN Katia 1090714 BEF /00 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 4m49 30

3 VINDEX Gaelle 1159605 BEF /00 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 4m42 29

4 RIBAULT Marine 1082554 BEF /00 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 4m37 29

5 LE MOGNE Maelle 1128041 BEF /00 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 4m27 28

6 POURILLE Ninon 1135279 BEF /00 S/l Ac Etrechy 91 I-F 4m24 28

7 N GUIME TANGA Daynis 1435704 BEF /00 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 4m14 28

8 FILLON Danae 1490599 BEF /00 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 4m12 27

9 PLUTON Swane 1533628 BEF /01 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 4m07 27

10 NICOLS Cindy 1493510 BEF /01 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 4m00 27

11 SAIDI Amal 1437500 BEF /00 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 3m80 25

12 GEORGES Lidivine 1231809 BEF /00 S/l Ac Etrechy 91 I-F 3m78 25

13 PRIVET CISSE Zoe 1126665 BEF /01 S/l Us Palaiseau 91 I-F 3m75 25

14 DAUTELOUP Noemie 1308748 BEF /01 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 3m75 25

15 LETONNELLIER Charlotte 1539321 BEF /00 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 3m75 25

16 MALBOROUGT Monica 1244881 BEF /01 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 3m74 25

17 SAINRIMAT Coralie 766880 BEF /01 S/l  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 3m73 25

18 JEUSSELIN Ines 730962 BEF /01 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 3m70 24

19 GUILLONNET Anaelle 1245947 BEF /00 As Marcoussis 91 I-F 3m66 24

20 MAKANGU Olivia 1451385 BEF /00 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 3m65 24

21 BARREAU Ilona 1163589 BEF /00 S/l Ac Morsang S/orge 91 I-F 3m65 24

22 TRAVERS Alexia 1299220 BEF /01 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 3m63 23

23 DEMBELE Sirandou 1549649 BEF / S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 3m63 23

24 MARCHOCKI Laura 1126101 BEF /00 S/l La Postillonne Longjumeau 91 I-F 3m61 23

25 CISSE Adja 1225920 BEF /00 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 3m60 23

26 LESOEUR Emmy 1490040 BEF / S/l Ac Etrechy 91 I-F 3m57 23

27 HERPHELIN Floriane 1533638 BEF /00 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 3m56 22

28 NFUANANI Tracy 1439185 BEF /00 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 3m55 22

29 BOURDET-FUMARD Charlyne 1476615 BEF /01 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 3m55 22

30 LEDOUX Anaelle 1307408 BEF /01 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 3m54 22

31 MOLINA Margaux 1308963 BEF /01 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 3m52 22

32 DIARRA Fatoumata 1127386 BEF /00 S/l Us Grigny 91 I-F 3m50 22

33 HUBERT Melissa 1225936 BEF /01 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 3m49 21

34 GROS Saga 1435768 BEF /00 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 3m46 21

35 SELIN Manon 776677 BEF /00 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 3m45 21

36 TAFFIN Camille 1476804 BEF / Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 3m43 21

37 CHEVALIER Agathe 1273709 BEF /00 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 3m42 20

38 DIALLO Cisse (Mli) 742083 BEF /01 S/l Us Palaiseau 91 I-F 3m42 20

39 KEITA Fouleye 638582 BEF /01 S/l Us Palaiseau 91 I-F 3m35 19

40 FUKIAU Sophia 1525967 BEF / S/l  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 3m32 18

41 DJAMA-GALESH Ilhan 1342047 BEF /00 S/l Stade Vertois Athletisme 91 I-F 3m31 18

42 LECLERC Oceane 1376885 BEF /01 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 3m27 17

43 BADIER Pauline 1203239 BEF /01 Co Villiers Sur Orge 91 I-F 3m23 16

44 HENIN Camille 1405205 BEF /00 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 3m22 16

45 LEMONNIER Josephine 1484927 BEF / As Marcoussis 91 I-F 3m20 15

46 DIOLE Naba 1140317 BEF /00 S/l  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 3m20 15

47 JUY Emma 1336188 BEF /01 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 3m18 15

48 CAMARA Aisse 1223145 BEF /01 S/l Us Palaiseau 91 I-F 3m16 14

49 WALLON Camille 1062916 BEF /00 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 3m15 14

50 CHOPIN Maguie 1126927 BEF /00 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 3m12 14

51 THOMAS Julie 1510554 BEF / Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 3m07 13

52 LINCK Alexandra 1378008 BEF /01 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 3m01 13

53 VALCY Eulaly 1533642 BEF / S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 3m00 13

54 MOURGUET Alizee 1129230 BEF /01 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 2m99 13

55 DIBAYINDA Emilor 1355665 BEF / S/l  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 2m96 12

56 GUINGAND Lou 1381824 BEF /01 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 2m95 12

57 MORO Camille 1435769 BEF /00 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 2m89 12

58 ABDI Medine 1545527 BEF / S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 2m79 11

59 BEN OUNAIES Sara 1472381 BEF / S/l  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 2m70 8

dimanche 14 avril 2013 20h1111 / 25



Savigny-sur-orge (Stade Municipal)  le 13 avril 2013

Journee Qualificative Benjamins - Minimes

000000

Longueur / BEF (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 1

60 GRIMBERG Ness 1510612 BEF / S/l Us Grigny 91 I-F 2m67 8

61 TRAORE Diongue 1539528 BEF / S/l Us Grigny 91 I-F 2m66 7

SIDIBE Pauline-angele 1442417 BEF /01 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F NP

SERY Prescillia 1457395 BEF /01 Es Montgeron 91 I-F NC 1

14:00

16:30
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Savigny-sur-orge (Stade Municipal)  le 13 avril 2013

Journee Qualificative Benjamins - Minimes

000000

Longueur / BEM (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 1

1 FIARI Natthan 1481966 BEM / Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 4m62 28

2 THOMAS Melvyn 1231857 BEM /00 S/l Ac Etrechy 91 I-F 4m43 27

3 HUBERT Hadrien 1547596 BEM /00 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 4m19 26

4 LEMAIRE Bastien 1165246 BEM /00 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 4m18 26

5 TAILLADE Hugo 1397487 BEM /00 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 4m17 26

6 VASSET Gael 1201172 BEM /01 Yerres Ac 91 I-F 4m07 25

7 SOMBE David 1131771 BEM /00 S/l Us Palaiseau 91 I-F 4m06 25

8 MURRU Clement 1259378 BEM /00 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 3m99 25

9 BERNARD Tristan 1201122 BEM /01 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 3m98 25

10 DAVID Romain 1075695 BEM /00 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 3m97 25

11 DANTU Romain 1221191 BEM /00 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 3m96 25

12 HUMEAU Paul 1143380 BEM /01 Co Villiers Sur Orge 91 I-F 3m95 25

13 ROLLAND Thomas 1384258 BEM /01 S/l Us Palaiseau 91 I-F 3m91 24

14 MACIA Mathis 1459493 BEM /00 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 3m89 24

15 BEJI Firas (Tun) 1501981 BEM /01 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 3m88 24

16 TRAVERS Romain 469825 BEM /01 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 3m87 23

17 BATAILLE Noah 1259372 BEM /00 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 3m86 23

18 LATOR Yannis 1218243 BEM /01 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 3m86 23

19 KIPEKELE Marlon 1525002 BEM / Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 3m84 23

20 AUZANNET Sofiane 1459213 BEM /01 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 3m84 23

21 GRUSZCZYNSKI Lucas 1240165 BEM /00 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 3m83 23

22 RIONDET Axel 1399255 BEM /01 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 3m83 23

23 DECOR Baptiste 1349154 BEM /00 S/l Stade Vertois Athletisme 91 I-F 3m81 23

24 VIAUD Kilian 1233313 BEM /01 S/l Ac Morsang S/orge 91 I-F 3m80 22

25 DESVIGNES Tilio 1299789 BEM /01 S/l Us Palaiseau 91 I-F 3m79 22

26 TREMOLIERES Vincent 1222689 BEM /00 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 3m78 22

27 TRUCHE Maxime 1226605 BEM /01 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 3m75 22

28 ROBERT Alex 1345836 BEM /00 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 3m74 22

29 PELTIER Louis 1546047 BEM / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 3m70 21

30 DA SILVA DIAS Benjamin 1383580 BEM /01 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 3m66 20

31 CIMINO Emil 1224789 BEM /00 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 3m65 20

32 NGO NDJOCK Daniel 1538813 BEM / S/l  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 3m62 20

33 VERTON Dan 1204007 BEM /00 Co Villiers Sur Orge 91 I-F 3m60 20

34 FAURE Clement 1295181 BEM /00 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 3m59 19

35 COSNIER Theo 1306672 BEM /01 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 3m58 19

36 DUPUIS Gwenael 1198180 BEM /01 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 3m57 19

37 LUNEL Alexandre 1164592 BEM /00 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 3m54 18

38 ROYER Paul 1223694 BEM /01 S/l Us Palaiseau 91 I-F 3m52 18

39 LETONTURIER Louis 1476741 BEM /00 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 3m52 18

40 SICAL Yanis 1234258 BEM /01 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 3m52 18

41 KINGOLO Adrien 1315930 BEM /00 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 3m49 17

42 FAURE Baptiste 1295178 BEM /00 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 3m48 17

43 GRANANA Fabien 1107176 BEM /00 Sc Draveil 91 I-F 3m47 17

44 COZZO Nathan 1496818 BEM /00 S/l Ac Morsang S/orge 91 I-F 3m47 17

45 TAINE Hugo 1531307 BEM / S/l Stade Vertois Athletisme 91 I-F 3m45 16

46 MADELENAT Jonathan 1409670 BEM /01 S/l Us Palaiseau 91 I-F 3m45 16

47 MORJON Guillaume 1130995 BEM /00 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 3m42 15

48 MANONGO Loeiz 1536474 BEM /01 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 3m38 14

49 AMARAL Lucas 1502792 BEM / S/l Ac Etrechy 91 I-F 3m31 13

50 LONGCHAL Antoine 1297903 BEM /01 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 3m30 13

51 DELALANDE Aymeric 1511503 BEM /00 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 3m30 13

52 MARC Lancelot 1316878 BEM /01 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 3m30 13

53 LEFEBVRE Pierre 1394460 BEM /01 S/l Us Palaiseau 91 I-F 3m27 12

54 ARCHAMBAULT Yann 1135303 BEM /00 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 3m25 12

55 PESCHEUX Alexandre 1303773 BEM /01 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 3m17 11

56 FOURNO Noah 1337843 BEM /01 S/l  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 3m16 11

57 GRANDIERE Paul 1307601 BEM /01 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 3m15 11

58 BRIONNE Louis 1388512 BEM /01 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 3m09 10

59 HERCOUET Paul 1190374 BEM /01 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 3m09 10
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Savigny-sur-orge (Stade Municipal)  le 13 avril 2013

Journee Qualificative Benjamins - Minimes

000000

Longueur / BEM (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 1

60 BOUHSS Ayman 1533644 BEM / S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 3m00 9

61 JOLLET Fabien 1128889 BEM /01 S/l  Massy As 91 I-F 2m97 8

62 YOUNSI Hamza 1494735 BEM / S/l  Massy As 91 I-F 2m94 7

63 SCHAFER Thibaut 1476576 BEM /01 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 2m88 6

64 DAFFE Cheick 1538331 BEM / S/l  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 2m82 6

65 LEFEBVRE Edern 1473418 BEM / As Marcoussis 91 I-F 2m80 5

66 AHMANE Mohammed 1510229 BEM / Ca Orsay 91 I-F 2m25 1

SAID HASSANI Iyad 1466986 BEM / Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F NP

ROUY Leo 1389054 BEM /00 S/l Us Palaiseau 91 I-F NP

BARTHELEMY Maxime 1307353 BEM /01 S/l  Massy As 91 I-F NP

MAITREL Noa 1417822 BEM /00 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F NP

MASSELOT Quentin 1384046 BEM /01 S/l Us Palaiseau 91 I-F NP

Longueur / MIF (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 1

1 DUBOIS Julia 1069752 MIF /98 S/l La Postillonne Longjumeau 91 I-F 4m80 29

2 LEGRAND Solene 1018420 MIF /99 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 4m69 28

3 COMPPER Alycia 1332609 MIF /98 Bik Pointois D Athletisme 971GUA 4m67 28

4 HOUDY Lucile 1365747 MIF /98 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 4m63 28

5 JEGOUX Alice 1143933 MIF /98 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 4m51 27

6 COCO Ines 1330055 MIF /99 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 4m40 26

7 IZE BENTSA Sephora 776160 MIF /99 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 4m40 26

8 RAFFAI Estelle 1077794 MIF /98 S/l  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 4m34 26

9 NDIAYE Awa 804701 MIF /98 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 4m20 25

10 ADAMCZYK Emma 1068853 MIF /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 4m19 25

11 MURRU Amelie 1239671 MIF /98 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 4m16 25

12 FRICHET Sarah 1292664 MIF /99 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 4m13 25

13 TREBOSC Sarah 1066215 MIF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 4m11 24

14 ENSARGUEIX Cecile 1067345 MIF /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 4m09 24

15 COLELLA Marine 1079443 MIF /99 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 4m03 23

16 TAN LUONG ANN Caroline 1018450 MIF /99 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 4m01 22

17 CUNNINGHAM Iona 1542739 MIF /99 Cs Bretigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 3m96 21

18 COSSON Pauline 1020336 MIF /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 3m92 21

19 TREBOSC Sabrina 1066208 MIF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 3m88 20

20 DORE Samantha 1126097 MIF /99 S/l La Postillonne Longjumeau 91 I-F 3m75 15

21 GABRIEL Juliette 1467070 MIF / Ca Orsay 91 I-F 3m70 14

22 BLOUET Anouk 1193867 MIF /99 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 3m65 13

23 KERKAR Nada 1127078 MIF /99 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 3m64 13

24 PEREIRA Emilie 1092324 MIF /99 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 3m64 13

25 PELISSIER Marine 1147251 MIF /99 S/l Stade Vertois Athletisme 91 I-F 3m63 13

26 LECACHER Roxane 1198313 MIF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 3m60 13

27 NIKITA TSHIAMAKOLO Kestia 1445592 MIF /99 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 3m60 13

28 GARREC Oriane 338420 MIF /99 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 3m58 13

29 TREPTEL Manon 1487981 MIF / Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 3m56 13

30 PORNIN Lucie 777701 MIF /99 As Marcoussis 91 I-F 3m53 12

31 JOLLIVET Romane 542058 MIF /98 S/l Us Palaiseau 91 I-F 3m52 12

32 JEULIN Enora 1251709 MIF /99 S/l La Postillonne Longjumeau 91 I-F 3m44 12

33 ROUSSEAU Angele 737804 MIF /99 As Marcoussis 91 I-F 3m40 12

34 FERRAGUD Laurine 1159324 MIF /98 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 3m37 11

35 CAMARD Emmanuelle 1501303 MIF / S/l  Massy As 91 I-F 3m36 11

36 DOS SANTOS Diana 1546096 MIF / As Marcoussis 91 I-F 3m30 11

37 BOUKHECHA Narimane 1482868 MIF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 3m28 11

38 MEHLHORN Pauline 1377347 MIF /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 3m23 10

39 OSSOUALA Clodile-renee 1428785 MIF /99 S/l Us Grigny 91 I-F 3m20 10

40 BERTIN Maelle 1476731 MIF / Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 3m01 6

41 CASTELL Julia 1492167 MIF / S/l La Postillonne Longjumeau 91 I-F 2m83 5

HASSANI Linda 1510626 MIF / S/l Us Grigny 91 I-F NP

LAROYE Eloise 1069587 MIF /98 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F NP

NEMENE Peguy 1547353 MIF /98 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F NP
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Savigny-sur-orge (Stade Municipal)  le 13 avril 2013

Journee Qualificative Benjamins - Minimes

000000

Longueur / MIM (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 1

1 LECLERE Hugo 1022401 MIM /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 5m47 27

2 MBENGUE Ludovic 1386107 MIM /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 5m23 26

3 BONY Leo 1249457 MIM /98 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 5m18 26

4 SAINFLINA Medson 1421542 MIM /99 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 5m16 25

4 TEZEMPA YARRO Florian 1231794 MIM /99 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 5m16 25

6 LATASTE Sebastien 1312427 MIM /98 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 5m08 25

7 RAFFIN Jonathan 1085253 MIM /99 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 5m03 24

8 JASAWANT-GHIRAOU Johan 1428232 MIM /98 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 4m81 23

9 GOUACIDE Nathan 768230 MIM /98 Aiglon Du Lamentin 972MAR 4m78 23

10 MAROUNI Adil 1443454 MIM /98 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 4m77 23

11 LAKOMY Romain 1141040 MIM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 4m73 22

12 NERIN Florian 1014374 MIM /99 S/l Ac Morsang S/orge 91 I-F 4m72 22

13 BOUTTEKEIN Alexis 1309928 MIM /98 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 4m72 22

14 FEDRICHKINE Leo 1172024 MIM /99 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 4m68 22

15 PUECH Hadrien 1389502 MIM /98 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 4m67 22

16 MARIGNALE Francois 1139893 MIM /99 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 4m66 22

17 BALSAMO Raphael 1500637 MIM /99 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 4m65 22

18 DAVID Louis 1298794 MIM /98 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 4m64 22

19 VERDIER Mathieu 1140347 MIM /98 S/l  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 4m61 22

20 DOUABIN Cedric 1148925 MIM /99 S/l Ac Morsang S/orge 91 I-F 4m56 21

21 WAYO Jarod 1475850 MIM /98 S/l  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 4m53 21

22 BLEUSE Thomas 1225497 MIM /98 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 4m52 21

23 VATINEL Paul 1020019 MIM /99 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 4m48 20

24 BOUSSEMART Hugo 1394868 MIM /99 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 4m47 20

25 DRABO Abdoul 1399947 MIM /99 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 4m39 19

26 DUVIVIER Lilian 1304980 MIM /99 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 4m30 19

27 HERCOUET Thomas 1190372 MIM /99 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 4m13 16

28 RASPIENGEAS Adrien 1378989 MIM /98 Sc Draveil 91 I-F 4m09 15

29 ZAHA Nicolas 1480955 MIM / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 4m09 15

30 BEREUX Nicolas 1199555 MIM /99 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 4m04 14

31 JUSTINE Damien 811653 MIM /99 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 3m90 12

32 QUESSARY Cedric 1468696 MIM / Lisses Ac 91 I-F 3m84 12

33 BACHIRI Sofiane 1462880 MIM /99 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 3m76 11

34 ETIENNE Baptiste 1303929 MIM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 3m75 11

35 LABROGERE Alexandre 1488037 MIM /98 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 3m75 11

36 HUGER Clement 1484431 MIM /99 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 3m60 8

37 PERRIN Thomas 1154968 MIM /99 Sc Draveil 91 I-F 3m56 7

38 PRUDENT Nathan 1479895 MIM / St Michel Sports 91 I-F 3m37 5

39 MORENO Nathanel 1198303 MIM /99 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 3m32 5

CORSINI Bruno 465699 MIM /99 Es Montgeron 91 I-F NP

D'AGOSTINO Bruno 1473412 MIM / As Marcoussis 91 I-F NP

CAMON Mackinley 1414409 MIM /99 S/l Us Grigny 91 I-F NP

FERON Flavien 1411459 MIM /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F NP

CHASTAGNIER Pierre 1479010 MIM /99 S/l  Massy As 91 I-F NP

VARIN Hugo 1164577 MIM /99 Es Montgeron 91 I-F NP

BOURGUET Jean-simon 1202997 MIM /99 S/l La Postillonne Longjumeau 91 I-F NP

RAOUX Guillaume 1313606 MIM /99 St Michel Sports 91 I-F NP

SAUZEAU Cyril 1203017 MIM / S/l La Postillonne Longjumeau 91 I-F NP

BARTHELEMY Simon 1307356 MIM /98 S/l  Massy As 91 I-F NP

PIEDFER Benoit 1167691 MIM /99 Ca Orsay 91 I-F NP

GILAVERT Louis 856175 MIM /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F NP

DAUBELCOUR Lionel 1465453 MIM / Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F NP
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Savigny-sur-orge (Stade Municipal)  le 13 avril 2013

Journee Qualificative Benjamins - Minimes

000000

Triple Saut / BEF (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 1

1 CISSE Tene 1349841 BEF /00 S/l Us Grigny 91 I-F 9m98 31

2 DELAHAYE Justine 1299352 BEF /00 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 9m72 29

3 POTO POTO NDENDI Dorothee 1433063 BEF /00 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 9m48 28

4 WANYOU Audrey 1441587 BEF /00 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 8m90 26

5 ELMOUATS SAINT-DIZIE Elise 1476976 BEF / Ca Orsay 91 I-F 8m78 25

6 RAYNAL Lauriane 1147267 BEF /00 S/l Stade Vertois Athletisme 91 I-F 8m62 25

7 AHMANE Ihssene 1502741 BEF / Ca Orsay 91 I-F 6m91 12

8 FEINGOLD Lena 1298991 BEF /01 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 6m48 11

9 DEMAIMAY Jade 1412182 BEF /01 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 6m38 11

NFUANANI Tracy 1439185 BEF /00 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F NC 1

MAKANGU Olivia 1451385 BEF /00 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F NC 1

14:00

14:20

Triple Saut / BEM (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 1

1 LAURENT Franck 1195898 BEM /00 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 9m42 26

2 BENARD Loic 642949 BEM /00 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 8m62 22

3 KANCEL Tailon 640329 BEM /00 Co Villiers Sur Orge 91 I-F 8m41 21

4 GOMES Enzo 830042 BEM /01 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 8m34 20

5 FAJOUX Clement 1219366 BEM /01 Co Villiers Sur Orge 91 I-F 8m08 18

6 DUFLOS Jeremy 1201150 BEM /01 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 7m75 13

KOUYAMI Allen 1445858 BEM /00 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F NP

15:10

15:23

Triple Saut / MIF (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 1

1 COQUILLAS Melissa 771305 MIF /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 11m59 41

2 MAKANGU Chloe 1249417 MIF /98 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 11m45 40

3 COMPPER Alycia 1332609 MIF /98 Bik Pointois D Athletisme 971GUA 10m39 31

4 BERLIVET Charlotte 1170212 MIF /98 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 10m16 29

5 LEGRAND Solene 1018420 MIF /99 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 10m15 29

6 TREBOSC Sarah 1066215 MIF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 9m17 23

7 OZEL Cindy 1018434 MIF /99 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 9m16 23

8 GARREC Oriane 338420 MIF /99 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 8m37 16

9 NIKITA PHEMBA Djai-djai Ge 1405420 MIF /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7m73 12

MOUDIO PRISO Elsa 1330921 MIF /99 S/l Etampes Athletisme 91 I-F NP

MOUDIO PRISO Laure 1391066 MIF /98 S/l Etampes Athletisme 91 I-F NP

LECACHER Roxane 1198313 MIF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F NP

Triple Saut / MIM (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 1

1 NSEKA MPANZU Cliff 745197 MIM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 12m42 34

2 MBENGUE Ludovic 1386107 MIM /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 12m26 33

3 VEDEL Louison 1020021 MIM /98 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 11m71 29

4 TEZEMPA YARRO Florian 1231794 MIM /99 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 11m63 29

5 CEDRONE Robin 1151836 MIM /98 S/l Uso Athis Mons 91 I-F 11m49 28

6 PLUMASSEAU Kerlan 1250244 MIM /98 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 11m29 28

7 LUNION Ridz 1155383 MIM /98 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 10m87 26

8 MOUDOUTE BELL Alexandre 1355367 MIM /98 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 10m80 25

9 MARIGNALE Francois 1139893 MIM /99 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 10m45 23

10 RAFFIN Jonathan 1085253 MIM /99 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 10m24 22

11 COSTA Yanis 1297787 MIM /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 10m18 22

12 FERRAGU Joran 1473851 MIM /99 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 10m09 21

13 BLEUSE Thomas 1225497 MIM /98 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 9m91 20

14 BOUSSEMART Hugo 1394868 MIM /99 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 9m90 20

15 DRABO Abdoul 1399947 MIM /99 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 9m65 17

16 BENFETIMA Anis 1223032 MIM /99 Sc Draveil 91 I-F 9m18 13

17 LABROGERE Alexandre 1488037 MIM /98 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 8m61 11

18 WITTMANN Nicolas 1154975 MIM /99 Sc Draveil 91 I-F 7m93 6

UPTON Henri 1088883 MIM /99 Ca Orsay 91 I-F NP
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Savigny-sur-orge (Stade Municipal)  le 13 avril 2013

Journee Qualificative Benjamins - Minimes

000000

Poids (2 Kg) / BEF (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 1

1 CINNA Sessia 1201132 BEF /00 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 11m36 33

2 BOLZER Alissa 1400016 BEF /00 S/l Ac Morsang S/orge 91 I-F 8m93 27

3 SERY Prescillia 1457395 BEF /01 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 8m78 26

4 CISSE Adja 1225920 BEF /00 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 8m36 26

5 VINDEX Gaelle 1159605 BEF /00 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 8m00 25

6 POTO POTO NDENDI Dorothee 1433063 BEF /00 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 7m92 25

7 ADILI Serine 1139258 BEF /00 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 7m91 25

8 BOLZER Sarah 1518481 BEF / S/l Ac Morsang S/orge 91 I-F 7m81 25

9 SAIDI Amal 1437500 BEF /00 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 7m78 25

10 NFUANANI Tracy 1439185 BEF /00 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 7m59 25

11 GEORGES Lidivine 1231809 BEF /00 S/l Ac Etrechy 91 I-F 7m51 25

12 HERPHELIN Floriane 1533638 BEF /00 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 7m32 24

13 ABDI Medine 1545527 BEF / S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 7m21 23

14 PLUTON Swane 1533628 BEF /01 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 7m18 23

15 JEUSSELIN Ines 730962 BEF /01 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7m06 22

16 WANYOU Audrey 1441587 BEF /00 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 7m04 22

17 CABARRUS Indjy 1426687 BEF /00 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 6m94 22

18 POURILLE Ninon 1135279 BEF /00 S/l Ac Etrechy 91 I-F 6m83 21

19 DAUTELOUP Noemie 1308748 BEF /01 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 6m52 20

20 LEROY Alizee 1244117 BEF /01 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 6m29 17

21 DIOLE Naba 1140317 BEF /00 S/l  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 6m25 17

22 MARCHOCKI Laura 1126101 BEF /00 S/l La Postillonne Longjumeau 91 I-F 6m20 17

23 DEMBELE Sirandou 1549649 BEF / S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 6m19 16

24 RAYNAL Lauriane 1147267 BEF /00 S/l Stade Vertois Athletisme 91 I-F 6m16 16

25 GUINGAND Lou 1381824 BEF /01 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 6m12 16

26 DIALLO Cisse (Mli) 742083 BEF /01 S/l Us Palaiseau 91 I-F 6m05 15

27 VALCY Eulaly 1533642 BEF / S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 5m99 15

28 TRAORE Diongue 1539528 BEF / S/l Us Grigny 91 I-F 5m98 14

29 MOURGUET Alizee 1129230 BEF /01 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 5m88 14

30 JUY Emma 1336188 BEF /01 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 5m82 13

31 BOURDET-FUMARD Charlyne 1476615 BEF /01 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 5m71 12

32 PANDOLF Milie 1225941 BEF /01 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 5m67 11

33 LINCK Alexandra 1378008 BEF /01 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 5m61 11

34 BRUN Coline 1307446 BEF /01 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 5m48 10

35 KEITA Fouleye 638582 BEF /01 S/l Us Palaiseau 91 I-F 5m35 10

36 DIBAYINDA Emilor 1355665 BEF / S/l  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 5m29 9

37 GRIMBERG Ness 1510612 BEF / S/l Us Grigny 91 I-F 5m27 9

38 TAFFIN Camille 1476804 BEF / Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 5m24 9

39 BEN OUNAIES Sara 1472381 BEF / S/l  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 5m16 7

40 CAMARA Aisse 1223145 BEF /01 S/l Us Palaiseau 91 I-F 5m12 6

41 LESOEUR Emmy 1490040 BEF / S/l Ac Etrechy 91 I-F 4m87 4

42 DJAMA-GALESH Ilhan 1342047 BEF /00 S/l Stade Vertois Athletisme 91 I-F 4m62 1

43 THOMAS Julie 1510554 BEF / Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 3m53 1

GAUTIER Chloe 1549610 BEF / Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F NP

LAKOMY Elena 1187697 BEF /01 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F NP

N GUIME TANGA Daynis 1435704 BEF /00 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F NP

15:15

16:25

dimanche 14 avril 2013 20h1117 / 25



Savigny-sur-orge (Stade Municipal)  le 13 avril 2013

Journee Qualificative Benjamins - Minimes

000000

Poids (3 Kg) / BEM (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 1

1 BATAILLE Noah 1259372 BEM /00 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 8m29 25

2 DECOR Baptiste 1349154 BEM /00 S/l Stade Vertois Athletisme 91 I-F 8m23 25

3 SANTI Thomas 1479792 BEM / S/l Uso Athis Mons 91 I-F 7m80 24

4 HUBERT Hadrien 1547596 BEM /00 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7m79 24

5 CIMINO Emil 1224789 BEM /00 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7m47 23

6 LUNEL Alexandre 1164592 BEM /00 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7m33 23

7 VERTON Dan 1204007 BEM /00 Co Villiers Sur Orge 91 I-F 7m00 22

8 FONCELLE Lucas 1299299 BEM /00 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 6m89 21

9 KIPEKELE Marlon 1525002 BEM / Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 6m86 21

10 KOUYAMI Allen 1445858 BEM /00 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 6m66 21

11 TAINE Hugo 1531307 BEM / S/l Stade Vertois Athletisme 91 I-F 6m12 18

12 BRUNTZ Maxime 1487695 BEM / S/l Us Palaiseau 91 I-F 5m91 17

13 LECLERC Thomas 1304219 BEM /01 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 5m72 16

14 COSNIER Theo 1306672 BEM /01 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 5m57 12

15 VASSET Gael 1201172 BEM /01 Yerres Ac 91 I-F 5m56 12

16 DUPUIS Gwenael 1198180 BEM /01 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 5m53 11

17 LONGCHAL Antoine 1297903 BEM /01 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 5m39 9

18 JOLLET Fabien 1128889 BEM /01 S/l  Massy As 91 I-F 5m39 9

19 ROBERT Alex 1345836 BEM /00 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 5m30 7

20 AUZANNET Sofiane 1459213 BEM /01 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 5m12 6

21 DAFFE Cheick 1538331 BEM / S/l  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 4m95 5

22 BARTHELEMY Maxime 1307353 BEM /01 S/l  Massy As 91 I-F 4m69 4

23 PESCHEUX Alexandre 1303773 BEM /01 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 4m19 1

24 BOUHSS Ayman 1533644 BEM / S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 4m05 1

MANONGO Loeiz 1536474 BEM /01 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F NP

14:15

14:45

Poids (3 Kg) / MIF (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 1

1 SELBONNE Tiphaine 1542736 MIF /99 Cs Bretigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 8m77 26

2 MAUDUIT Carla 1178513 MIF /99 S/l Ac Morsang S/orge 91 I-F 8m35 26

3 PACITTO Oceane 1201001 MIF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 8m22 25

4 DIOCOU Fatou 1450522 MIF /98 Cs Bretigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7m75 25

5 RAFFAI Estelle 1077794 MIF /98 S/l  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 7m30 22

6 HASCOET Juliette 1131789 MIF /99 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 7m00 21

7 OSSOUALA Clodile-renee 1428785 MIF /99 S/l Us Grigny 91 I-F 6m55 18

8 KERKAR Nada 1127078 MIF /99 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 5m42 10

9 TREPTEL Manon 1487981 MIF / Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 4m57 2

LEEMAN-NAVARRETE Luana 779157 MIF /99 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F NP
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Savigny-sur-orge (Stade Municipal)  le 13 avril 2013

Journee Qualificative Benjamins - Minimes

000000

Poids (4 Kg) / MIM (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 1

1 ANQUETIN Florian 1245029 MIM /98 S/l Us Grigny 91 I-F 12m52 30

2 LUNION Ridz 1155383 MIM /98 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 11m16 27

3 BOURGUET Jean-simon 1202997 MIM /99 S/l La Postillonne Longjumeau 91 I-F 10m82 27

4 CEDRONE Robin 1151836 MIM /98 S/l Uso Athis Mons 91 I-F 10m33 26

5 SAUZEAU Cyril 1203017 MIM / S/l La Postillonne Longjumeau 91 I-F 9m71 25

6 VERDIER Mathieu 1140347 MIM /98 S/l  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 9m45 25

7 PUECH Hadrien 1389502 MIM /98 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 9m23 24

8 DAVID Louis 1298794 MIM /98 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 9m00 24

9 HERCOUET Thomas 1190372 MIM /99 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 8m66 22

10 BALSAMO Raphael 1500637 MIM /99 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7m60 17

11 PERRIN Thomas 1154968 MIM /99 Sc Draveil 91 I-F 7m54 17

12 HUGER Clement 1484431 MIM /99 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 7m08 14

13 JUSTINE Damien 811653 MIM /99 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 6m97 13

14 BENFETIMA Anis 1223032 MIM /99 Sc Draveil 91 I-F 6m76 13

15 FERON Flavien 1411459 MIM /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 6m25 11

BEN ALI Thomas 1485643 MIM / S/l  Massy As 91 I-F NP

GARNIER Matthieu 1485637 MIM / S/l  Massy As 91 I-F NP

VARDIN Gregory 1307370 MIM /99 S/l  Massy As 91 I-F NP

GILAVERT Louis 856175 MIM /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F NP

DAUBELCOUR Lionel 1465453 MIM / Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F NP

BARTHELEMY Simon 1307356 MIM /98 S/l  Massy As 91 I-F NP

16:35

17:20

Disque (0.6 Kg) / BEF (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 1

1 BOLZER Alissa 1400016 BEF /00 S/l Ac Morsang S/orge 91 I-F 22m37 27

2 DELAHAYE Justine 1299352 BEF /00 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 18m10 24

3 N GUIME TANGA Daynis 1435704 BEF /00 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 16m57 22

4 NICOLS Cindy 1493510 BEF /01 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 16m07 21

5 RHINO Emmanuelle 1352039 BEF /00 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 15m59 21

6 ENSARGUEIX Estelle 1189971 BEF /00 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 15m41 21

7 MAKANGU Olivia 1451385 BEF /00 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 14m85 20

8 BARTHELEMY Nina 1229254 BEF /01 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 14m33 19

9 HENIN Camille 1405205 BEF /00 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 14m04 19

10 HUBERT Melissa 1225936 BEF /01 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 13m52 17

11 CHEVALIER Agathe 1273709 BEF /00 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 13m00 15

12 WALLON Camille 1062916 BEF /00 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 12m59 14

13 TRAVERS Alexia 1299220 BEF /01 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 11m80 12

14 CHOPIN Maguie 1126927 BEF /00 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 11m54 12

15 FEINGOLD Lena 1298991 BEF /01 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 8m79 5

DEREDEL Dorine 1147255 BEF /00 S/l Stade Vertois Athletisme 91 I-F NP

BOLZER Sarah 1518481 BEF / S/l Ac Morsang S/orge 91 I-F NC 1

15:12

15:53
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Savigny-sur-orge (Stade Municipal)  le 13 avril 2013

Journee Qualificative Benjamins - Minimes

000000

Disque (0.8 Kg) / MIF (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 1

1 ENSARGUEIX Cecile 1067345 MIF /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 23m92 26

2 MAKIMA Gloria MIF / S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 22m29 25

3 COLELLA Marine 1079443 MIF /99 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 21m88 25

4 NEMENE Peguy 1547353 MIF /98 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 20m23 23

5 JOLLIVET Romane 542058 MIF /98 S/l Us Palaiseau 91 I-F 19m42 22

6 NDIAYE Awa 804701 MIF /98 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 19m05 22

7 HASCOET Juliette 1131789 MIF /99 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 17m89 20

8 HARDIVILLIERS Laurine 1450370 MIF /98 Cs Bretigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 17m46 20

9 TAN LUONG ANN Caroline 1018450 MIF /99 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 17m40 20

10 MAKANGU Chloe 1249417 MIF /98 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 16m98 19

11 NIKITA TSHIAMAKOLO Kestia 1445592 MIF /99 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 16m96 19

12 PACITTO Oceane 1201001 MIF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 16m07 17

13 ADAMCZYK Emma 1068853 MIF /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 15m57 17

14 TREBOSC Sabrina 1066208 MIF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 15m24 14

15 BOSCHER Emilie 1220648 MIF /99 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 15m19 14

16 MURRU Amelie 1239671 MIF /98 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 14m66 13

17 IZE BENTSA Sephora 776160 MIF /99 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 14m15 13

18 PORNIN Lucie 777701 MIF /99 As Marcoussis 91 I-F 13m74 12

19 GABRIEL Juliette 1467070 MIF / Ca Orsay 91 I-F 12m97 12

20 MEHLHORN Pauline 1377347 MIF /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 12m69 11

21 CAMARD Emmanuelle 1501303 MIF / S/l  Massy As 91 I-F 12m35 11

22 CUNNINGHAM Iona 1542739 MIF /99 Cs Bretigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 11m68 11

23 MAUDUIT Carla 1178513 MIF /99 S/l Ac Morsang S/orge 91 I-F 11m59 11

24 CALODAT Shirley 1533641 MIF /99 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 11m54 11

25 REYDELLET Solene 1219402 MIF /99 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 10m14 9

26 ROUSSEAU Angele 737804 MIF /99 As Marcoussis 91 I-F 9m51 6

27 BOUKHECHA Narimane 1482868 MIF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 9m29 6

LAMIRAULT Amandine 625235 MIF /99 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F NP

17:55

19:00

Disque (1.0 Kg) / BEM (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 1

1 GROUD Kyllian 1225958 BEM /00 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 22m14 28

2 BENARD Loic 642949 BEM /00 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 19m48 25

3 MURRU Clement 1259378 BEM /00 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 17m20 23

4 BEJI Firas (Tun) 1501981 BEM /01 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 15m06 20

5 HUMEAU Paul 1143380 BEM /01 Co Villiers Sur Orge 91 I-F 14m56 19

6 DA SILVA DIAS Benjamin 1383580 BEM /01 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 14m27 19

7 TAILLADE Hugo 1397487 BEM /00 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 13m00 15

8 MARTIN Alban 1488099 BEM / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 12m29 13

9 LAHIER Valentin 1305019 BEM /00 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 12m07 12

10 VIAUD Kilian 1233313 BEM /01 S/l Ac Morsang S/orge 91 I-F 10m44 9

MORJON Guillaume 1130995 BEM /00 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F NP

KUZNIK Elyjah 1192330 BEM /01 Lisses Ac 91 I-F NP

COZZO Nathan 1496818 BEM /00 S/l Ac Morsang S/orge 91 I-F NC 1

13:45

14:05

dimanche 14 avril 2013 20h1120 / 25



Savigny-sur-orge (Stade Municipal)  le 13 avril 2013

Journee Qualificative Benjamins - Minimes

000000

Disque (1.2 Kg) / MIM (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 1

1 NSEKA MPANZU Cliff 745197 MIM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 30m26 27

2 ANQUETIN Florian 1245029 MIM /98 S/l Us Grigny 91 I-F 28m56 25

3 BONY Leo 1249457 MIM /98 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 24m45 22

4 PLUMASSEAU Kerlan 1250244 MIM /98 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 23m68 22

5 DUPRE Cassandre 1030150 MIM /99 S/l Ac Morsang S/orge 91 I-F 21m23 20

6 FEDRICHKINE Leo 1172024 MIM /99 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 20m99 19

7 LAKOMY Romain 1141040 MIM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 18m65 16

8 MAROUNI Adil 1443454 MIM /98 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 18m55 16

9 SAINFLINA Medson 1421542 MIM /99 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 18m54 16

10 MOUDOUTE BELL Alexandre 1355367 MIM /98 S/l  Sca 2000 Evry 91 I-F 18m30 16

11 DUVIVIER Lilian 1304980 MIM /99 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 17m75 15

12 AIT TALBI Jawad 1392468 MIM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 17m16 14

13 VATINEL Paul 1020019 MIM /99 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 16m84 14

14 BACHIRI Sofiane 1462880 MIM /99 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 16m42 13

15 PONSART Maxime 1230829 MIM /99 S/l Ac Morsang S/orge 91 I-F 16m34 13

16 GRANDIERE Charles 1394894 MIM /98 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 16m28 13

17 NERIN Florian 1014374 MIM /99 S/l Ac Morsang S/orge 91 I-F 15m42 12

18 UPTON Henri 1088883 MIM /99 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 12m82 8

19 D'AGOSTINO Bruno 1473412 MIM / As Marcoussis 91 I-F 9m10 4

DIALLO Cherif 1393729 MIM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F NP

ARCHAMBAULT Luc 1135311 MIM /98 Ca Orsay 91 I-F NC 1

16:30

17:10

Marteau (2 Kg)/BEF (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 1

1 DEREDEL Dorine 1147255 BEF /00 S/l Stade Vertois Athletisme 91 I-F 25m53 26

2 GROS Saga 1435768 BEF /00 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 24m21 25

Marteau (3 Kg)/BEM (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 1

1 MORJON Guillaume 1130995 BEM /00 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 16m13 19

Marteau (3 Kg)/MIF (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 1

1 DIOCOU Fatou 1450522 MIF /98 Cs Bretigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 24m77 22

2 FRICHET Sarah 1292664 MIF /99 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 19m90 15

COQUILLAS Melissa 771305 MIF /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F NC 1

Marteau (4 Kg)/MIM (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 1

1 MEKHALFA Souhail (Alg) 1388197 MIM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 31m00 26
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Savigny-sur-orge (Stade Municipal)  le 13 avril 2013

Journee Qualificative Benjamins - Minimes

000000

Javelot (400 G) / BEF (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 1

1 CISSE Tene 1349841 BEF /00 S/l Us Grigny 91 I-F 20m07 27

2 GOMIS Ornella 1131287 BEF /00 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 19m54 26

3 RIBAULT Marine 1082554 BEF /00 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 19m52 26

4 DIARRA Fatoumata 1127386 BEF /00 S/l Us Grigny 91 I-F 19m10 26

5 SELIN Manon 776677 BEF /00 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 15m96 23

6 DEMAIMAY Jade 1412182 BEF /01 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 15m95 23

7 MORO Camille 1435769 BEF /00 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 13m66 20

8 AHMANE Ihssene 1502741 BEF / Ca Orsay 91 I-F 13m65 20

9 MICHIELSEN Katia 1090714 BEF /00 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 13m56 20

10 ELMOUATS SAINT-DIZIE Elise 1476976 BEF / Ca Orsay 91 I-F 11m90 16

11 GUILLONNET Anaelle 1245947 BEF /00 As Marcoussis 91 I-F 11m66 15

12 PRIVET CISSE Zoe 1126665 BEF /01 S/l Us Palaiseau 91 I-F 11m15 13

13 MESNARD Lucie 469174 BEF /01 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 10m85 12

14 LEDOUX Anaelle 1307408 BEF /01 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 10m56 12

15 OUNASSAR Asma 1389195 BEF /01 S/l La Postillonne Longjumeau 91 I-F 10m39 12

16 FONTAINE Lea 1202837 BEF /00 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 10m35 12

17 LE MOGNE Maelle 1128041 BEF /00 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 9m93 11

18 POIDEVIN Suzon 1201267 BEF /01 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 8m78 9

19 LECLERC Oceane 1376885 BEF /01 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7m52 5

20 BADIER Pauline 1203239 BEF /01 Co Villiers Sur Orge 91 I-F 7m38 4

FILLON Danae 1490599 BEF /00 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F NP

LETONNELLIER Charlotte 1539321 BEF /00 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F NC 1

15:50

16:30
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Savigny-sur-orge (Stade Municipal)  le 13 avril 2013

Journee Qualificative Benjamins - Minimes

000000

Javelot (500 G) / BEM (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 1

1 MACIA Mathis 1459493 BEM /00 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 28m11 28

2 TREHIN Tanguy 1091893 BEM /00 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 28m08 28

3 DAVID Romain 1075695 BEM /00 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 27m31 28

4 LAURENT Franck 1195898 BEM /00 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 25m10 26

5 LEMAIRE Bastien 1165246 BEM /00 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 24m50 26

6 TREMOLIERES Vincent 1222689 BEM /00 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 24m09 26

7 SOMBE David 1131771 BEM /00 S/l Us Palaiseau 91 I-F 23m38 25

8 FAURE Baptiste 1295178 BEM /00 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 22m11 24

9 THOMAS Melvyn 1231857 BEM /00 S/l Ac Etrechy 91 I-F 21m87 24

10 GUEGUEN Jules 1318332 BEM /00 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 21m62 24

11 DANTU Romain 1221191 BEM /00 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 21m16 24

12 ROLLANDO Dorian 1221171 BEM /01 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 21m15 24

13 KINGOLO Adrien 1315930 BEM /00 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 20m45 23

14 ROLLAND Thomas 1384258 BEM /01 S/l Us Palaiseau 91 I-F 20m07 23

15 SICAL Yanis 1234258 BEM /01 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 19m80 23

16 ROUY Leo 1389054 BEM /00 S/l Us Palaiseau 91 I-F 19m58 23

17 MARC Lancelot 1316878 BEM /01 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 18m81 22

18 GRUSZCZYNSKI Lucas 1240165 BEM /00 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 18m76 22

19 LATOR Yannis 1218243 BEM /01 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 18m32 21

20 LAVILLE Theo 1336795 BEM /01 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 18m30 21

21 NGO NDJOCK Daniel 1538813 BEM / S/l  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 18m12 21

22 AHMANE Mohammed 1510229 BEM / Ca Orsay 91 I-F 18m05 21

23 PELTIER Louis 1546047 BEM / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 17m09 20

24 KANCEL Tailon 640329 BEM /00 Co Villiers Sur Orge 91 I-F 16m89 20

25 TRUCHE Maxime 1226605 BEM /01 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 16m76 20

26 GRECK Mathieu 469830 BEM /01 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 16m61 20

27 ROYER Paul 1223694 BEM /01 S/l Us Palaiseau 91 I-F 16m60 20

28 BERNARD Tristan 1201122 BEM /01 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 16m28 19

29 HERCOUET Paul 1190374 BEM /01 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 15m87 19

30 DESVIGNES Tilio 1299789 BEM /01 S/l Us Palaiseau 91 I-F 15m76 18

31 GRANDIERE Paul 1307601 BEM /01 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 15m70 18

32 GOMES Enzo 830042 BEM /01 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 15m67 18

33 LEFEBVRE Pierre 1394460 BEM /01 S/l Us Palaiseau 91 I-F 15m33 17

34 DUFLOS Jeremy 1201150 BEM /01 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 15m25 16

35 MITEAU Romain 1219762 BEM /01 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 15m03 16

36 FAURE Clement 1295181 BEM /00 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 14m62 13

37 FAJOUX Clement 1219366 BEM /01 Co Villiers Sur Orge 91 I-F 14m50 12

38 AMARAL Lucas 1502792 BEM / S/l Ac Etrechy 91 I-F 13m69 11

39 ARCHAMBAULT Yann 1135303 BEM /00 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 13m60 11

40 RIONDET Axel 1399255 BEM /01 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 13m54 11

41 GRANANA Fabien 1107176 BEM /00 Sc Draveil 91 I-F 13m52 11

42 LETONTURIER Louis 1476741 BEM /00 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 12m55 10

43 YOUNSI Hamza 1494735 BEM / S/l  Massy As 91 I-F 11m97 10

44 VONKEN Quentin 1219945 BEM /01 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 11m91 10

45 SCHAFER Thibaut 1476576 BEM /01 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 11m42 9

46 MADELENAT Jonathan 1409670 BEM /01 S/l Us Palaiseau 91 I-F 11m23 8

47 FOURNO Noah 1337843 BEM /01 S/l  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 10m23 6

48 BRIONNE Louis 1388512 BEM /01 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 10m00 6

49 LEFEBVRE Edern 1473418 BEM / As Marcoussis 91 I-F 7m00 1

MORJON Guillaume 1130995 BEM /00 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F NP

TRAVERS Romain 469825 BEM /01 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F NC 1

13:50

15:25
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Javelot (500 G) / MIF (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 1

1 COCO Ines 1330055 MIF /99 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 21m01 20

2 MERLET Heloise 1039460 MIF /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 20m29 19

3 LE PIPEC Solenn 279916 MIF /98 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 19m86 18

4 PELISSIER Marine 1147251 MIF /99 S/l Stade Vertois Athletisme 91 I-F 16m79 14

5 NIKITA PHEMBA Djai-djai Ge 1405420 MIF /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 16m67 14

6 RAYNAL Laurine 1126105 MIF /99 S/l La Postillonne Longjumeau 91 I-F 16m54 14

7 JEULIN Enora 1251709 MIF /99 S/l La Postillonne Longjumeau 91 I-F 15m44 13

8 DUBOIS Julia 1069752 MIF /98 S/l La Postillonne Longjumeau 91 I-F 13m40 11

9 COSSON Pauline 1020336 MIF /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 13m22 11

10 JEGOUX Alice 1143933 MIF /98 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 12m98 11

11 DORE Samantha 1126097 MIF /99 S/l La Postillonne Longjumeau 91 I-F 12m79 11

12 LAROYE Eloise 1069587 MIF /98 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 10m82 7

13 CASTELL Julia 1492167 MIF / S/l La Postillonne Longjumeau 91 I-F 9m58 5

14 BOUKHECHA Narimane 1482868 MIF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 8m94 5

15 BERTIN Maelle 1476731 MIF / Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 8m75 5

HASSANI Linda 1510626 MIF / S/l Us Grigny 91 I-F NP

TREBOSC Sabrina 1066208 MIF /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F NP

18:20

18:50

Javelot (600 G) / MIM (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 1

1 AIT TALBI Jawad 1392468 MIM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 35m47 26

2 MEKHALFA Souhail (Alg) 1388197 MIM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 34m99 26

3 FERRAGU Joran 1473851 MIM /99 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 32m23 25

4 MONTARIOL Florian 1310150 MIM /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 30m91 24

5 LECLERE Hugo 1022401 MIM /98 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 30m40 24

6 AHOUACH Samy 697131 MIM /98 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 29m38 23

7 GAY Sylvain 1092628 MIM /99 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 28m77 23

8 CORSINI Bruno 465699 MIM /99 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 28m50 23

9 ANQUETIN Florian 1245029 MIM /98 S/l Us Grigny 91 I-F 27m52 22

10 PIEDFER Benoit 1167691 MIM /99 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 26m67 22

11 DUPRE Cassandre 1030150 MIM /99 S/l Ac Morsang S/orge 91 I-F 26m15 21

12 GRANDIERE Charles 1394894 MIM /98 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 24m17 20

13 PASSAVOIR Jimmy 1069083 MIM /99 S/l  Massy As 91 I-F 21m95 18

14 LEFEBVRE Romain 1064074 MIM /99 S/l  Massy As 91 I-F 21m93 18

15 RASPIENGEAS Adrien 1378989 MIM /98 Sc Draveil 91 I-F 21m78 17

16 CAMON Mackinley 1414409 MIM /99 S/l Us Grigny 91 I-F 21m64 17

17 VALLIN Victor 1234311 MIM /99 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 21m63 17

18 BEREUX Nicolas 1199555 MIM /99 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 21m21 16

19 PANKE Timon 1296854 MIM /99 Oc Gif Sur Yvette 91 I-F 20m48 14

20 LAHIER Thibault 1131792 MIM /98 S/l Viry Chatillon Athle 91 91 I-F 20m09 14

21 RAOUX Guillaume 1313606 MIM /99 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 19m84 14

22 BOUTTEKEIN Alexis 1309928 MIM /98 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 19m70 13

23 GOUACIDE Nathan 768230 MIM /98 Aiglon Du Lamentin 972MAR 18m58 12

24 VARIN Hugo 1164577 MIM /99 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 17m46 10

25 SOUIBER Adam 1068078 MIM /99 S/l  Massy As 91 I-F 16m10 8

26 HOURIEZ Vincent 1405120 MIM /99 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 13m43 5

27 CHASTAGNIER Pierre 1479010 MIM /99 S/l  Massy As 91 I-F 11m92 3

28 WITTMANN Nicolas 1154975 MIM /99 Sc Draveil 91 I-F 10m06 1

LAMOURI Ryan 1453328 MIM /99 As Marcoussis 91 I-F NP

DIALLO Cherif 1393729 MIM /98 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F NP

2 000m  Marche / BEF (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 1

1 GUINGAND Lou 1381824 BEF /01 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 12'16''63 33

2 000m  Marche / MIF (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 1

1 ROUSSEAU Angele 737804 MIF /99 As Marcoussis 91 I-F 12'22''89 31

MENAGE Agathe 1151193 MIF /98 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F NP
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3 000m  Marche / MIM (13/04/2013)     Finale  directe 1

1 FERON Flavien 1411459 MIM /98 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 16'43''64 33

2 ARCHAMBAULT Luc 1135311 MIM /98 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 17'27''54 32
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